

El Paso Restoration Inc.

WATER DAMAGE RESTORATION SPECIALISTS

Water Damage Emergency Work Authorization / Contract

The undersigned, as the owner/agent of the PROPERTY located at:

Address: _	
City:	
State:	

Hereby authorizes and instructs El Paso Restoration Inc. to perform the work and services on the PROPERTY outlined as follows:

The structure is currently damaged due to water saturation and undesirable results may occur in the form of shrinkage, deterioration, rot, water stains (browning), mold and/or mildew. I understand that my carpet, padding, vinyl, tile, hardwood or laminate flooring as well as adjacent surfaces are currently damaged and may have to be removed and disposed of. I further understand that placement of forced air movers and dehumidifiers may be necessary to completely dry the structure. Therefore, El Paso Restoration Inc. will not be responsible for any of the conditions listed above. I understand that there is no guarantee, implied or expressed, that my flooring or adjacent surfaces can be restored to pre-water damage condition and replacement might be necessary.

The PROPERTY OWNER acknowledges responsibility for, and hereby agrees to pay El Paso Restoration Inc., all labor, materials, applicable taxes, and equipment utilized to mobilize, commence and perform the Emergency Mitigation Services.

The PROPERTY OWNER further hereby authorizes and directs the Insurance Company to make payment directly to El Paso Restoration Inc. for the work approved by the INSURER.

The PROPERTY OWNER further agrees to pay for all Emergency Mitigation Services (plus any additional work requested by The PROPERTY OWNER) to which the Coverage does not apply and acknowledges that all accounts are due and payable upon completion and agrees that should it become necessary for El Paso Restoration inc. to consult a collection agency or attorney. The undersigned will be held responsible for any and all fees incurred (including court costs and legal

fees). Accounts not paid in full within thirty (30) days, will incur a service charge of 1.5% monthly or 18% annually. Warranty is in effect upon El Paso Restoration inc. receiving paymer of all amounts owed, including extras and taxes where applicable. Cancellation of all or part of this CONTRACT if work has commenced or materials ordered will result in a \$250.00 minimulation to charges for work actually performed. Onsite technicians have no authority to discuss the pricing of the work being completed. All communications regarding the pricing of the work will be between the property owner and an onsite supervisor (initial)		
Onsite Supervisor:		
LIMITED PÔWER OF ATTORNEY: El Paso Restoration inc. is hereby appointed as attorney fact ONLY to endorse and deposit in its account any insurance company checks or drafts relatit to said restoration work. This power coupled with an interest is given as security for the payme of services rendered by El Paso Restoration inc. here under. (Initial)	ng	
PROPERTY OWNER/REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE		
PROPERTY OWNER/REPRESENTATIVE PRINTED NAME		
FIRST RESPONDER REPRESENTATIVE		
DATE		



El Paso Restoration Inc. 8420 El Camino Real Suite B Atascadero Ca, 93422